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TOR MOTOR CYCLE & CAR CLUB N 7@

(Affiliated to the Wessex Centre A.C.U.)

TOR MOTO CROSS
AT

LAUNCHERLEY HILL

NR. WELLS SOMERSET

» SUNDAY 3rd APRIL 1977 . FIRST RACE 2.00pm

Ty e >
s

Official Programme 10p




TOR MOTO CROSS

Held under the general competition rules of the A.C,T.

Permit No. M 947

Wessex Centre Steward s a.

0.C.C. 75/64
OFFICIALS OF THE MEETING
e s K. Blampied.

Tor Club Stewards es ee 20 o0 o8 ee se¢ 20 eO . Wood, C. Foxwell.
Clerk of the Course . s ee'me es as os ws ws Ds Dart.

Bace ReCOTdeT oo o2 o oo e oo oo oo oo oo oo AG. Sibley.
Scrutineers +e os oo @e se s6 se o6 oo ss oe Ko Derney, G.Lewis.

Lap Scorers ..

Starter » v. os
Chief Marshall
Pit Mershall ..
Gate Stewards .
Marshalls o oo
ANnouncer . oo
First Aid eo ae

Practice

eo se oo 6o 83 es »e sa se oe Mrs W, Browne, Mrs H\mlphrey,
‘ 7 ‘ AG. Sibley.

s oo ac oo se su su se s e d. James,

s ss sa so se oo s os os svo AJT. Frankcom.

se o3 ss o6 ss o5 .sx oe e oo Do B, Austwick.

as s e iea weian e ee e e He Withers, D. Withers.

ee s+ ss 6o o0 3o so oo oe oo TOr M.C. & Friends.

RS P S R e S Peny.

e he eE ee de as e we e me DhedonANYS Ambula.HCE, Street.
Sec. of the Meeting . <.

es oo se oo se 0w oo Mrs M. Wood, 4 Portland Rd.
Street.

12.30 e 1.30 Pm‘_

- WARNING—MOTOR RACING 15 DANGEROUS
You are present at this Meeting entirely at your own risk and the

sdmission is SUBJECT to the CONDITIONS that all persons having
any connection with the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct
“of the Meeting, including the owners of the land and the drivers and =+
owners of the vehicles are absolved from all Kability in respect of
personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to you or damage to your

property howsoever caused.

programme. :

- |FLAG SIGNALS
Gate—Start
Black and White Check Flag—Finish
Yellow Flag—Coution Red Flag—Dongerons. STOP
" The Organisers reserve the right to slter or omit any part of the

Spectators are requested to keep off the cousse, c'fl\éo the public

are requested not to damage the property, cause fires or leave fitter. i
Please put your litter in the bins provided. = :

SPECIAL NOTICE TO RIDERS

No.enginas afe tb be ruﬁ ih the pits e‘x‘itAga'té while the
ORANGE LIGHT is flashing. Penalty for running !
engines while light is flashing - EXCLUSION

RIDING IN THE PADDOCK

Attention is drawn to the serious consequences which could {
arise followling an accldent caused by unauthorised riding in the paddock
Children are often allowed to ride machines In the mistaken beiief that ¢
because 8 race paddock is on private ground and outside the jurisdiction !

of the Foad Trafilc Act. no insurance is necessary
too strongly that the LIABILITY FOR A SUBSTANTIAL CLAIM COULD
REST WITH THE OWNER OF THE VEHICLE AND THE DRIVER (OR

It cannot be stressed

THE PARENTS IN THECASE OF A MINCR .} The Unlon's insurers will
Quite tegitimately repudiate any claim on them for damages ariging out of

any accident caused by an unauthoriged drlver.
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P.Farr

Wayne Jemes
Mike Church
Wayne Jones
Andy Nurden
Bob Hart

Mick Grant
Nick Toms

John Heaton
Richard Palmer
Jeremy Merchant
Rob Taylor
Carl Tyler

Geoff Churchill
Mike Humphrey
Andy White

Dave Browne
Steve Colliss
Kevin Ashford
Andy Wyatt
Michael Stephens
Gary Wollam
Martin Coleman
David Brown
Ray Pattemore
Mick George
Stephen Walker
Peter Walker
Nigel Fox
Donald Morgan
Kevin Louth

A. Philpotts
Tony Maryon
James James
Robert Burgess
Steve Knight
Bruce Winstanley
Robert Lees
Charlie Pattison
Peter George
Randy Owen

Ray Wilson
James Palmer
Steven Martin
Rich. Szymanski
Mike Southcott
Tim Walwin
Ashley Baldry
Paul Satchell
Barry Poolman
flartin Kellett
Derek Harman
Ian Nurden

Mike Thompson
Gordon Leigh

Iist of Drivers.

400

Maico

250/360 Husqvarna
250/400 C.Z.
250/400 Maico

500
500
370

Oy
C.C.M.
Bultaco

250/400 NMaico

400
400
400

Maico
NMaico
Maico

250/360 K,T.M.

400

400
400
400
370
400
370
250
400

Maico

Maico
Maico
Maico
Suzuki
Maico
Suzuki
Yamaha
Maico

250/370 Bultaco

400
360
400
400
400
400
400

360
400
400
370
360
360
400
250
250
250
380
400
400
250

K.T.M.
Husgvarna
Maico
CloZa
Maico
Maico
Kamasaki

Bultaco
C.Z.
Maico
Susuki
Husqvarna
Husqvarna
Husqvarna
Montesa
Bultaco
A.J.S.
E.M.C.
K.T.M,
Maico

non
Ueloe

250/400 laico

250
250
400
400
370
400

400

400 W

250
400

Husgvarna
AJd.S.
Kawasaki
E. 7.

Tor

Tor
W.Wilts
Tor
W.Wilts
Tor
Tor
Tor
Frome
Tor
Frome
Frome
Tor

Tor
W.Wilts
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
N.Som
Tor
Bristol
W.Wilts
Frome
Tor
Bristol
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor,
Tor:
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
S.kallet
S.Mallet
Frome
Frome
Topr
Tor
Tor
S.liallet
Frome
Tor
Tor
Frome
Tor
Tor
W.Wilts
Tor
Tor

jacclesfield, EX
Merthyr Tydfil,EX

Marshfield
Pencoed
Malmesbury
RBristol
Bristol
Dursley
Thruxton
Bristol
Dorchester
Bristol
Hardwick

Sherborne
Bath
Weston-S-M
treet
Andover
Glastonbury
Bristol
Hereford
Woking
Corsham
Tytherington
Merriott
Ashford
Southampton
Bristol
Southampton
Street
Portsmouth
Hereford
Whitchurch
Glastonbury
Pontarduais
Bristol
Bristol
Bristol
Wincanton
Bruton
Hereford
S.lallet
Glastonbury
Bruton
Bruton
Bristol
S.lallet
Havant
Corsham
Melksham
Horndean

Merthyr Tydfil

lialmesbury
Bristol
Bristol

EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
E

EX
EX

BX
BX

EX
EX
EX
EX

EX
EX

EX
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69.

i 70,
750
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7T«

165

75

80.
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840

859

86.

87.

88.

89,

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97

99.

100.
To1,
102.
1035,
104,
105.
106.
108.
110.
1355
119,
121.
125.
120
128.
139,
141,
143,
144,
146,
147.
148.
155,
158,
160.
161,
17

Alan Evans
Rodney Barfoot
Ian Dawkins
Mike Pyett
Steven Real
Nigel Parvin
Perry Leask
Trevor Dart
Philip Hooper
David Evans
Paul Jones
Tony Patman
Wayne Harman
Robert Watts
Tony Ewers
Kevin Moore
Roger Garrett
Steven Humphrey
Steven Watkins
Michael Tullit
James Sherrin
Mark Jordan
Ken Leon

David Moore
Nartin Veator
Grev.Gardener
Richard Ford

‘Ed.Pople

Robin Fox

Ray Ferguson
Colin Nurden
Michael Jordan
Ashley Olsen
Gary Alden
Adrian Ford
John Milliar
Terry Price
Stephen Ford
Andrew Coombes
lMike Curley
Pip Peasgood
Phil Pople

Reg Withers
John Young
Bill Gaiter
Marc Longstaff
Roger Brain
Stewart Height
Richard Phillips
Jim Passig
Kevan Marshall
Bruce Lynn
Derek Jennings
Steve Derrick

400
400
250
400
400
390
500
370
500
500
360
400
400
250
400
400
380
370
400
400
370
400
370
400
250
370
250
250
400
400
250
400
400
250
400
400
250
250
400
400
500
500
500
500
250
400
400
400
250
440
250
400
250

2
C.C.M.
liaico
Husgvarna
Suzuki
K.T.M.
Maico
Husgvarna
G0
A TS
C.C. M.
C.C.M.
Bultaco
Maico
Maico
Bultaco
Maico
Maico
Crestrike
Suzuki
Maico
Maico
Suzuki
Maico
Suzuki
laico
Kawasaki
Suzuki
A.J.Sa
Bultaco
Maico
Haico
Montesa
Maico
Husgvarna
Montesa
Maico
Maico
K. T,
Suzuki
Yamahsa
Maico
B Sk,
C.C.M.
BeSs s
C.C.M.
Montesa
Maico
C.2Z.
Maico
A.deS.
Maico
Bultaco
Maico
K.T.M.

Tor
Topr
Tor
Tor
S.Mallet
Tor
W.Wilts
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
N.Som.
Tor
N.Som.
Tor
Frome
Frome
Tor
Tor
Tor
Frome
Tor
W.Wilts
W.Wilts
W.Wilts
Frome
Tor
N.Som.
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Toxr
Tor
Tor
S.Mallet
Tor
W.Wilts
o
Tor
Tor

Tor

Tor
Swindon
Swindon
Swindon

Redruth EX
Gillingham
Wrington

Bristol

Poole EX
Fair Oak EX
Hickstead
Doulting

Bristol e
Redruth SEX
Hengoed SR
Andover %

Merthyr Tydfil:
Ashford
Templecombe
Wincanton
Axbridge EX
Bristol
Hengoed
Bristol
Weymouth
Southampton
Swindon
Bristol

Wells
Frampton-om-Severn
Bristol BX
Glastonbury
Bristol
Maidenhead
Malmesbury
Southampton
Nailsea
Bristol
Taunton
Bristol

Usk

Taunton
Bradford Abbas
Bristol
Bristol
Glastonbury
Wells

S.Mallet
Bristol
Trowbridge
Dursley
S.Mallet

Bath

Bruton -
Evercreech EX
R.A.F. Iyneham
R.A.F. Ijneham
Bristol

dnown broke -

Event 1

Names and numbers of riders will be announced.

1.(£5)......2.(£4)......3.(£3),.....4.(£2)......5.(£1)......6.(£1

-

Bvent 2.

1ST LEG TOR MOTO CROSS

4. P,Farr
5+ W.James
5. M.Church
T+ W.Jones
8. A.Nurden
10. B.Hart
11. M.Grant
12. N.Toms
14. J.Heaton
15 R.Palmer
164 J.Merchant

1.(£25)......2,(gzo)......3.(515)......4.(£1o)

188
19.
20,
22.
23.
24,
26.
30,
%o
32,
33.
50.

Badf2 i sanvsnTelEY e inivints

R.Taylor
C.Tyler

G.Churchill
M.Humphrey
A.White
D.Browne
M.Stephens
G.Woollan
M.Coleman
D.Brown
R.Owen

15 Lags.
34, R.Pattemore
35. M.George
36. S.Walker
54. R.Szymanski
60. B.Poolman
67. A.Evans
75. S.Real
76. N.Parvin
80. D.BEvans
88. R.Garrett
99- R.Ford
158. K.Marshall

e TR ED

Event 3. UNLIMITED JUNIOR RACE Heat 1 5 Laps
27+ S.Collins. 46. B.Winstanley 63. I.Nurden
- 28. K.Ashford 48, C.Pattison 64. M,Thompson
37. P.Walker 49. P.George 65. G.Leigh
38« N.Fox 51. R.Wilson 68. R.Barfoot
39, D.Morgan 52. J.Palmer 69. I.Dawkins
40. K.Louth 53. S.Martin 70. M.Pyett
41, A.Philpotts 56. T.Walwin T7+ P.Leask
42, T.Maryon 57. A.Baldry’ 78. T.Dart
4% §. James 58. P.Satchell 79. P.Hooper
44, R.Burgess 61. M.Kellett 81. P.Jones
45. S.Knight 62. D.Harman 82. T.Patman
56. M.Southecott 85. R.Watts 84. W.Harman
47. R.Lees
First 20 into the final

10--00'200.c003.0.!.04--!0.05..000060-tcoo7ouo‘..80.--n.90.....10.no-o

Woman a1 inasalBes vsldessecis 10}

) ‘c160.cct17--0.0180---.19.-a..200..¢o-




Event 3

29, A.Wyatt
86. T.Ewers
87. K.Moore
89, S.Humphrey
90. S.Watkins
91, M.Tullit
g2, J.Sherrin
93, M.Jordan
94. K.Leon

95. D.Moore
96, M.Veator
97. G.Gardener
100. E.Pople

Tsesseelossasssesse

UNLIMITED JUNIOR RACE

101. R.Fox
102. R.Ferguson
103, C.Nurden
104. M.Jordan
105. A.Olsen
106. G.Alden
108. A.Ford
110, ‘F.Nilliar
357, BePrice
119, S.Ford
121. A.Coombs
125. M.Curley
127. P.Peasgood
First 20 into the final

Heat 2

128,
158,
141,
143.
144.
146.
147.
148.
155.
160.
161
171,

5 Leps

P,Pople
R.Withers
J.Young
B.Gaiter
M.Longstaff
R.Brain
S.Height
R.Phillips
J.Passig
B.Lynn
D.Jennings
S.Derrick

.4---...5.0.-.06----oo7o.vt-a8000.-.90..00.10.0.-0.

11..".12.‘.‘013."..14.'0‘.15I..'.160..‘l17.llII18...l.“9.l.'..2o.l.'.'

)( Event 3

VQ?M%.(as)......z.(£4)......3.(£3)......4.(£2)......5.(£1)......6.(&1)......

FINAL UNLIMITED JUNIOR RACE

6 Laps

Event 4

4. P.Farr
5. W.James
6. M.Church
7. We.dones
8. A.Nurden
10, B.Hart
11. M.Grant
12. N.Toms
14. J.Heaton
15. R.Palmer
16. J.Merchant

2ND 1LEG TOR MOTO CROSS

18, R.Taylor
19, C.Tyler

20.

22. G.Churchill
2%, M.Humphrey
24, A.White

26. D.Browne
30, M.Stephens
%1, G.Woollam
32. M.Coleman
33, D.Brown

34, R.Pattemore

35.
36-
50.
54-
60.
T
75.
6.
80,
88.
89.
158.

15 Laps.

M.George
S.Walker
R.Owen

‘R.Szymanski

B.Poolman
A.Evans
S.Real
N.Parvin
D.Evans
R.Garrett
R.Ford
K.Marshall

1.(&25)......2.(520)......3.(£15)......4.(£1o)......5.(£5)......

P4 o P Sl it

(E1)o% canen

Ty

_—

Event 5

27, S.Colliss
37. P.Walker
39, D.Morgan
40. K.Louth
43, J.James
45, S.Knight
47. R.lees
49, P.George
51+ R.Wilson
53« S.Martin
57« A.Baldry
61. M.Kellett
63+ I.Nurden

2ND UNLIMITED JUNIOR RACE

Heat 1 4 Iaps

65, G.leigh
69. I.Dawkins
77. P.Leask
79. P.Hooper
81, P.Jones
85. R.Watts
87. K.Moore
89. S.Humphrey
91. M.Tullit
93, M.Jordean
95. D.Moore
97. G.Gardener

First 20 into the final

103, C.Nurden
105« A.Olsen
DI Erice
119, S.Ford
121, A.Coombs
125, M.Curley
127. P.Peasgood
139. R.Withers
141. J.Young
143, B.Gaiter
147. S.Height
171+ S.Derrick

1ba-0102c0.0-03e¢¢00.4o¢o-a05-'-'c-60o.-.a7ncoo..8.tow-l9.o-.-o100a00.¢

11.....12.-...13l.0ﬁ'140'...'i5.l.0.16.'...17.‘l..18...I.19"....20000D..

>< Event 5

IGlly 28. K.Ashford
29, A.Wyatt
38. N.Fox
41, A.Philpotts
42, T.Maryon
44, R.Burgess
46. B.Winstanley
48, C.Pattison
52. J.Palmer
56, T.Walwin
58, P.Satchell
62. D.Harman
64. M.Thompson

2ND UNLIMITED JUNIOR RACE

Heat 2 . 4 Laps

68. R.Barfoot
70. M.Pyett
78. T.Dart
32, T.Patman
84, W.Harman
86. T.Ewers
90. S.Watkins
92, J.Sherrin
94. K.Leon
96. M.Veator
100, E.Pople
102. R.Ferguson
103 Rofox

First 20 into the final

104, M.Jordan
106. G.Alden
108, A.Ford

110, J.Milliar
128. P.Pople
144 . M.Longstaff
146. R.Brain
148. R.Phillips
155. J.Passig
160. B.ILynn

161. D.Jennings
55, M.Southcott

il )

1.--o-.2-.....3--....4......5..-...6......7-g.-..8......9-.....10......

11.OII.1210!C'13l'l'l14..l‘.15'l'l.16..0..1"7.....18'.0..19..'I..2o......

INTERVAL 15 MINS

During the interval the St John's Ambulance Brigade will be making a

collection.

not be able to run this meeting.

We ask you to support this, without their help we would




Event 6

4,

154

16.
27

10100002.-..-.3.--cen400000050000t06-b0o-.7.ooto‘80-¢.009.0.-0.1000-000

P.Fary
W.James
M. Church
W.Jones
A.Nurden
B.Hart
M.Grant
N.Toms

J .Heaton
R.Palmer
J «Merchant
S.Colliss

ATICOMERS RACE (UNLIMITED) Heat 1 4 Iaps
28. K.Ashford 49. P.George
37. P.Walker 51 R.Wilson
38. N.Fox 52. J.Palmer
39. D.Horgan 53. S.Martin
40, X.Louth 55. M.Southcott
41, A.PHilpotts 56. T.Walwin
42, T.Maryon 57« A.Baldry
43, J.James 58s P.Satchell
44. R,Burgess 61, M.Kellett
45, S.Knight 62. D.Harman
46. B.Winstanley 63+ I.Nurden
48. C.Pattison 64, M.Thompson

First 13 into the final

110000012.llt.1300nll.

jﬁ& Event 6

18.
19,
22,
23,
24,
26,
30,
31.
32,
33.
34.

Se

10-Q-002000.0.3090000400.00o5-ll0'.60-0.0.70.-.008..0--.900-00010Qooo--

R.Taylor
C.Tyler
G.Churchill
M.Humphrey
A White
D.Browne
MeStephens
G.Woollam
M.Coleman
D.Brom
R.Pattenore
G.Leigh

First 13 into the final

11..'..120000013u0...o

ATICOMERS RACE (UNLIMITED) Heat 2 4 Laps

68, R.Barfoot 89. S.Humphrey
69. I.Dawkins 90, S.Watkins

2\« 70. M.Pyett 91. M.Tullit

+ P.leask 92. J.Sherrin

T8, ‘T, Dart 93. M.Jordan
79. P.Hooper 94, K.Ieon
B1. P.Jones 96. M.Veator
82. T.Patman 95. D.Moore
84, W.Harman 97. G.Gardener
85. R.Watts 100, E.Pople
86, T.Ewers 102. R,Ferguson
87. K.Moore 101. R.Fox

X

Tvent 6 ATICOMERS RACE {UNLIMITED) Heat 3 4 laps
35, M.George 105. A.Olsen 143, B.Gaiter
36+ S.Walker 106. G.Alden 144, M.Longstaff
50. R.Owen 108. A.Ford 146, R.Brain

54. R.Szymanski 110. J.Milliar 147. S.Height
60. B.Poolman 117 T.Price 148. R.Phillips
67. A.BEvans 119. S.Ford 155, J.Passig
75. S.Real 121, A.Coombs 158+ K.Marshall
T6e N.Parvin 125. M.Curley 160, B.Iynn

80. D.Evans 127. P.Peasgood 161, D.dennings
88. R.Garrett 128. P.Pople 171, Se<Derrick
99, R.Ford 139. R.Withers 29, A.VWyatt
103+ C.Nurden 141, J.Young 47. R.lees

104. M.Jordan
First 13 into the final

1Q..'..g.biai.30.!‘0l400-..0500'.I06'].0l.7l.l‘.08..0-"9'0...‘10....‘.

11..3..12.30'0130000'.

Event 5 FINAL 2ND JUNIOR UNLIMITED RACE

kg.

G0 ) PR S T N B R e S RS e o M S s Wk e e T g

Event 6 PINAL ALLCOMERS RACE (UNLIMITED)

10 Laps

S L5 INREORT RS 1) SR 0L TR S PR SO

T sl PORRE SR e T B N

This is a Wessex Centre Championship race

The Tor M.C. & C.C. wish to express sincere thanks to Mr.T.Coombes
for his kindness in allowing the use of his land at Launcherley for
this meeting. )

Also thanks to the following for their help: Glastonbury & Street Div.
St John's Ambulance Brigade; Somerset & Bath Constabulary; Cherrysons
Ltd (Catering); D.Conybeare & Co. Taunton (Public address equipment)




Tuesday May 10th — Film Show at Street Inn,

Torthcoming events :-
Street. 8.00 pm.(Collection)

July —- Closed to club Summer Scramble at Knowle Hill,
Yarley, 2,00 pm. Regs available from Secretary of
this meeting or send a S.4.E. to lirs M.Wood,

4 Portlend Road, Street, Somersel.

Sunday 10th

Sunday 11th Sept -~ AVALON SORANMBLE includes a Pour Stroke round of
the M/C/N championship, at Knowle Hill, Yarley.

Sunday 6th Nove =-- GUY PAWKES SCRANBLE at Launcherley Hill,
launcherley, Nr Wells Somerset,
First race 12.00 noon.

The Tor li.C. & C.C. thank you for your support at this meeting and

trust that you have enjoyed a good days sport. Please take care

when driving home.

Sttt g il

No.-

17
20

224

59
66
7

Roger
Chris
Brian
Barry
Chris

Steve

Nane

‘Goldsworthy

Bryan
Wilcox
Horsham
Hale
Wilcox:

. LATE ENTRIES

WG Club -

400 Maico W. Wilts
400 Maico Tor
390 Husquarna  Tor
400 Maico Tor
370 . Suzuki Tor
370 Suzuki Tor

Address

Bath o tn T LR,

Bristol = B,
Dindor : - LPFx,

‘Upper Longford

Abingdon
Dindor



